HELMDON PARISH COUNCIL

All Councillors are summoned to a meeting of Helmdon Parish Council

to be held in the Reading Room, Church Street, HelImdon
on Wednesday 28" March 2007, commencing at 7.30 pm

Members of the public and Press are invited to attend this meeting

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

and to participate in the Open Forum

AGENDA

Apologies for Absence

Approval and Signature of the Minutes for the Ordinary Meeting held on 24" January
2007

Matters Arising from the Minutes of 24" January 2007
Open Forum
Finance
a) Financial statement
b) Bills for Payment
c) Payments Received
d) Fencing tenders
e) VoY - to consider how to spend £125 prize money
f) Insurance — consideration of increase to fidelity insurance cover
Correspondence
Blackpits Recycling Site
a) Current Issues
b) New planning application regarding expansion
Helmdon School and Security
Village of the Year 2007
School Playground update
a) Lease agreement — Consideration of Heads of Terms
b) Update on outstanding repairs/improvements
To receive the decisions of the Planning committee on applications since 24" January
Allotments
Election Information
Update on Groves Development Concerns
a) water
b) proposed Tree Preservation Order
Annual Parish Meeting 2007
Risk Assessments

Notice Boards and benches

Councillors’ Questions

Signed

Liz Hart, Parish Clerk
Station House, Station Road, Helmdon, NN13 5QS




